Credit Facility  47,000 - 47,000
Accounts payable and other liabilities  114,511 (2,017) 112,494
Distributions payable  7,865 - 7,865
Mortgages payable  380,560 13,234 393,794
Liabilities related to assets held for sale  63,797 - 63,797
Total current liabilities  613,733 11,217 624,950

Non-current liabilities:

Mortgages payable  1,568,512 16,209 1,584,721
Convertible debentures  140,400 - 140,400
Class B Units of Chartwell Master Care LP  16,766 - 16,766
Total non-current liabilities  1,725,678 16,209 1,741,887

Total liabilities  2,339,411 27,426 2,366,837
Unitholders’ equity  539,674 - 539,674
Total liabilities and unitholders’ equity  2,879,085 27,426 2,906,511

(1) Per our Financial Statements.
(2) Represents adjustments for equity-accounted joint ventures and the removal of the investment in joint ventures.
(3) Non-IFRS measure.

   13

The following is the Balance Sheet at December 31, 2012 adjusted to remove the impact of IFRS 11:

($000s)

December 31, 2012
Restated for

IFRS 11 (1)
IFRS 11

Adjustments (2)

December 31, 2012
As previously

reported (3)

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  25 5,284 5,309
Trade and other receivables  20,970 (674) 20,296
Mezzanine loans receivables  - - -
Capital funding receivable  4,396 - 4,396
Other assets  25,859 2,459 28,318
Assets held for sale  - 97,404 97,404
Total current assets  51,250 104,473 155,723

Non-current assets:

Other assets  7,186 - 7,186
Capital funding receivable  56,661 - 56,661
Investment in joint ventures  33,498 (33,498) -
Intangible assets  50,775 - 50,775
PP&E  2,685,431 49,512 2,734,943
Total non-current assets  2,833,551 16,014 2,849,565

Total assets  2,884,801 120,487 3,005,288

Liabilities and Unitholders’ Equity
Current liabilities:

Credit Facility  77,000 - 77,000
Accounts payable and other liabilities  122,993 (1,921) 121,072
Distributions payable  7,800 - 7,800
Obligation to joint venture  7,296 (7,296) -
Mortgages payable  269,026 13,197 282,223
Deferred consideration on business combinations  520 - 520
Liabilities related to assets held for sale  - 99,969 99,969
Total current liabilities  484,635 103,949 588,584

Non-current liabilities:

Mortgages payable  1,680,589 16,538 1,697,127
Convertible debentures  147,150 - 147,150
Class B Units of Chartwell Master Care LP  18,302 - 18,302
Deferred tax liabilities  - - -
Total non-current liabilities  1,846,041 16,538 1,862,579

Total liabilities  2,330,676 120,487 2,451,163
Unitholders’ equity  554,125 - 554,125
Total liabilities and unitholders’ equity  2,884,801 120,487 3,005,288

(1) Per our Financial Statements.
(2) Represents adjustments for equity-accounted joint ventures and the removal of the investment in joint ventures.
(3) Non-IFRS measure.

The implementation of IFRS 11 has had a significant impact on the presentation of our consolidated
financial statements; however, it had no impact on our operating performance, financial position or key
performance indicators.

   14

Consolidated Results of Operations

Highlights

The following table summarizes selected financial and operating performance measures:

($000s, except occupancy rates,